NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes
Township, Hamilton County, Ohio:

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township 
Administrator to purchase playground equipment from Penchura in the 
amount of Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Fifteen Dollars and No 
Cents ($14,915.00).

Section 2.   The funds for the park improvements shall be taken from the Parks 
Fund (#2171) in the amount of $14,915.00.

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payment to Penchura 
in the amount of $14,915.00 once the equipment has been delivered,